

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



neides bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving ermy at Valley forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155

Bocause of of this Oneio\_\_\_t in comenting a frie ship between the nations and the Colu of Pennsylvonia, or nation, the Unit States was made p sible.

RESOLUTION # 6-4-84-B

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council has delegated its constitutional powers to the Oneida Business Committee, subject to its review, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has been asked by the Wisconsin Department of Health and Social Services to make a recommendation on a proposed change to 49.046 (1)(a), Wisconsin Statutes, which would place discretion in the governing body of a federally recognized Wisconsin Indian Tribe to define "American Indian" for purposes of receipt of RNIP services, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has determined that 49.046 (1)(a) should be amended.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the definition of 49.046 (1) (a) should be amended to read:

"American Indian means a person who is recognized by an elected governing body of a Wisconsin tribe or band of Indians as a member of a federally recognized tribe or band of Indians."

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is comprised of <u>members</u>, of whom <u>6</u> members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>4</u> day of <u>1984</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>6</u> members for, and <u>1984</u> members against, and <u>6</u> members not voting.

L. GORDON MCLESTER, Secretary

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin